Sherrie Edgar

Freelance

RUNNER
ART ASSISTANT

Midlands | London | happy to relocate @

07572632091
emailsherrie@yahoo.co.uk

www.sherrieedgar.com

CV can be kept on file & distributed for employment
purposes

Full UK Driving & Bike licence

SKILLS

» Experience locations assistant and
production assistant on commercials, TV, Film
e Set design, Set dressing, Creative set sourcing
e Prop making

e Production Coordinator

» Budget Management

e Crewing and Casting

« Proficient editor and grading

e Proficient graphic designer and design CAD
e Sound recording and editing

e TV concept and distribution trained

o Multi-cam studio and gallery trained

e Exhibition curation

e Script breakdown, mood-boards

TRAINING

CPD TV Production WMCA 2025

HETV Unscripted TV Development Banijay &
Workerbee 2024

Frameway Directing: enhancing scripts 2024
HETV Triple C 2024

CPD TV Production Connect, Collaborate and
Cultivate WMCA 2024

BFI Shorts School 2023

Creative Convergence Virtual Production 2023
Getting into screen industries, Addressing
unconscious bias, Diversity, EQuity & inclusion for
screen, Perform well in screen industries, Intro to
mental health, Intro to working in the screen
industries 2023

Live Performance Filming Bootcamp WMCA UK
Screen Skills 2023

Digital Cities Virtual - Doing things differently 2020

BACK IN Xtra 2020-2021
WILD Working In Locations Film Birmingham 2020
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PROFILE

Experience in BFl shorts to TV and commercials.
My aim is to work on a full production for TV or Film
crew or management to further my
experience, and skill-up. | am trained within crea-
tive production using my initiative and attentive,
with an eye for detail. | am versatile, love working
in a team, and contributing to the bigger picture.
(All my roles have been on a freelance capacity)

CLIENTS

MQJ, University of Warwick, DCMS, Oqgton,
Unislam, BCU, MHPP, Sky, Carling, The Sun, Daily
Star, McCain, TUI, ITV Sport

EXPERIENCE

Visual Artist 2017-Present

Recent Exhibitions

The Joy Project - NAGW 2025

Power in the Mixed - LCB & NAE 2025

Rebel With a Cause - Warwick Arts Centre 2024
Digital Age - Secret Space Digbeth 2024

Teacher K1 & K2
NHS Secretary

Performing Arts Service Business Administrator
Coventry City Councill

Marketing Officer YMCA

SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY

Camera (digital and Analogue), Tripod, Rigs,
Lighting, Sound Recording, Adobe Premier
Pro, Photoshop, After Effects, Lightroom,
Classics, lllustrator, Final Cut Pro,

Mircosoft Word, Excel, Outlook, PowerPoint,
Access, Office 365, Publisher, Project,

We Got POP, Albert Toolkit

EDUCATION

MA Contemporary Arts Practice

L4 Teaching and Learning Specialist Support
L3 Working with Young People in Practice
NVQ L4 Business Administration

BA Honours Visual Communications

HND Visual Communications

BTEC National Diploma Art and Design

ALBERT
Trained

ScreenSkills



CREDITS

Sherrie Edgar

TV dallies
Phoenix Rise series 5

Great British Menu series 20

Just Act Normal

Friends and Benefits (pilot)

Wonders of the Moon

FILM short

Meet Cute

Dungeon Gamers
The Menopause GAP
If This Is It

Burnt Champagne
Kweenz

AAJAO

Who Wants To Be Me?
Orchard Rewind
Dancing in the Ruins
The Sikh Solder
Protected Existence
Women Doing Politics
Sanctuary of Our City
MHPP

Ideas of Noise

The Endz, Pt.2

COMMERICALS
Oqgton Lab

Ministry of Justice
Kylie: The Interview
ITV Sport

The Sun

McCain

Carling

Daily Star

TUI

MUSIC VIDEOS
Alexander ‘Lobo’ Moreno
The Silinder Pardesi

EVENTS

Britain's Multicultural Business

Unislam

AWARDS
Production Design

International Changemakers

Coventry Art Prize

Faculty Associate Deans Award
Women who has made a difference
Contribution to media coverage
Arthur Thompson Award DMA

Art Assistant

Stand-in Runner
Location Assistant
Production Manager
Locations Manger

Art Director
Sustainability Coordinator
Filmmaker

Art Director

Writer & Director
Sound Recordist

Art Director

Script Supervisor
Filmmaker
Production Assistant
Art Director
Filmmaker
Filmmaker
Filmmaker
Filmmaker
Filmmaker
Filmmaker

Runner

Locations Assistant

Post Production Assistant
Post Production Assistant
Runner

Creative

Creative

Runner

Creative

AD
Filmmaker

Camera Operator
Floor Manger

The Sikh Solider
Protected Existence

Lon-emotion
Art & Design
Cusu
@covcampus

Space-2 | Create Central

Optomen TV
The Forge

Splendid Isolation Productions

BBC

Nadine O’Mahony
Fuz Films

University of Warwick
Ambition 45 Films
Venus Pictures
Tectum Theatre
Maanuv Thiara

Run Home Productions
Normandy Day UK
JumpsStart Pictures
BFI

British Council UK
University of Warwick
UK CoC 2021
Midlands Engine

BCU

Heritage Open Day

Vermillion Films
Spindle Films
Sky One

TV

BMB

Frank Films Production

BMB
BMB
BMB

WMCA
UK CoC 2021

Community Champion Awards

Hippodrome Birmingham

2024
2024
2024
2023
2019

2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019

2024
2023
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2023
2020

2023
2023

Birmingham Film Festival

Artspace

Coventry University
Community Award

Source Award

UK City of Culture



PORTEOLIO Sherrie Edgar

Great British Menu

Just Act Normal Dungeon Gamers



