Sherrie Edgar

Freelance

RUNNFR ART ASSISTANT

Midlands | London | happy to relocate ?



07572632091 emailsherrie@yahoo.co.uk www.sherrieedgar.com CV can be kept on file & distributed for employment purposes

Full UK Driving & Bike licence

SKILLS

- Experience locations assistant and production assistant on commercials, TV, Film
- Set design, Set dressing, Creative set sourcing
- Prop making
- Production Coordinator
- Budget Management
- Crewing and Casting
- Proficient editor and grading
- Proficient graphic designer and design CAD
- Sound recording and editing
- TV concept and distribution trained
- Multi-cam studio and gallery trained
- Exhibition curation
- Script breakdown, mood-boards

TRAINING

CPD TV Production WMCA 2025

HETV Unscripted TV Development Banijay & Workerbee 2024

Frameway Directing: enhancing scripts 2024 HETV Triple C 2024

CPD TV Production Connect, Collaborate and Cultivate WMCA 2024

BFI Shorts School 2023

Creative Convergence Virtual Production 2023 Getting into screen industries, Addressing unconscious bias, Diversity, Equity & inclusion for screen, Perform well in screen industries, Intro to mental health, Intro to working in the screen industries 2023

Live Performance Filming Bootcamp WMCA UK Screen Skills 2023

Digital Cities Virtual - Doing things differently 2020 BACK IN Xtra 2020-2021

WILD Working In Locations Film Birmingham 2020

PROFILE

Experience in BFI shorts to TV and commercials. My aim is to work on a full production for TV or Film or management to further experience, and skill-up. I am trained within creative production using my initiative and attentive, with an eye for detail. I am versatile, love working in a team, and contributing to the bigger picture. (All my roles have been on a freelance capacity)

CLIENTS

MOJ, University of Warwick, DCMS, Ogton, Unislam, BCU, MHPP, Sky, Carling, The Sun, Daily Star, McCain, TUI, ITV Sport

EXPERIENCE

Visual Artist 2017-Present Recent Exhibitions The Joy Project - NAGW 2025 Power in the Mixed - LCB & NAE 2025 Rebel With a Cause - Warwick Arts Centre 2024 Digital Age - Secret Space Digbeth 2024

Teacher K1 & K2

NHS Secretary

Performing Arts Service Business Administrator Coventry City Council

Marketing Officer YMCA

SOFTWARE & TECHNOLOGY

Camera (digital and Analogue), Tripod, Rigs, Lighting, Sound Recording, Adobe Premier Pro, Photoshop, After Effects, Lightroom, Classics, Illustrator, Final Cut Pro, Mircosoft Word, Excel, Outlook, PowerPoint, Access, Office 365, Publisher, Project, We Got POP, Albert Toolkit

EDUCATION

MA Contemporary Arts Practice L4 Teaching and Learning Specialist Support L3 Working with Young People in Practice **NVQ L4 Business Administration BA Honours Visual Communications HND Visual Communications** BTEC National Diploma Art and Design





CREDITS

TV dallies Phoenix Rise series 5 Great British Menu series 20 Just Act Normal Friends and Benefits (pilot) Wonders of the Moon	Art Assistant Stand-in Runner Location Assistant Production Manager Locations Manager	Space-2 I Create Central Optomen TV The Forge Splendid Isolation Productions BBC	2024 2024 2024 2023 2019
FILM short Meet Cute Dungeon Gamers The Menopause GAP If This Is It Burnt Champagne Kweenz AAJAO Who Wants To Be Me? Orchard Rewind Dancing in the Ruins The Sikh Solder Protected Existence Women Doing Politics Sanctuary of Our City MHPP Ideas of Noise The Endz, Pt.2	Art Director Sustainability Coordinator Filmmaker Art Director Writer & Director Sound Recordist Art Director Script Supervisor Filmmaker Production Assistant Art Director Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker Filmmaker	Nadine O'Mahony Fuz Films University of Warwick Ambition 45 Films Venus Pictures Tectum Theatre Maanuv Thiara Run Home Productions Normandy Day UK JumpStart Pictures BFI British Council UK University of Warwick UK CoC 2021 Midlands Engine BCU Heritage Open Day	2025 2024 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2023
COMMERICALS Oqton Lab Ministry of Justice Kylie: The Interview ITV Sport The Sun McCain Carling Daily Star TUI MUSIC VIDEOS Alexander 'Lobo' Moreno The Silinder Pardesi EVENTS Britain's Multicultural Business Unislam	Runner Locations Assistant Post Production Assistant Post Production Assistant Runner Creative Creative Runner Creative AD Filmmaker Camera Operator Floor Manger	Vermillion Films Spindle Films Sky One ITV BMB Frank Films Production BMB BMB BMB WMCA UK CoC 2021 Community Champion Awards Hippodrome Birmingham	2024 2023 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2023 2020
AWARDS Production Design	The Sikh Solider		

Production Design
International Changemakers
Coventry Art Prize
Faculty Associate Deans Award
Women who has made a difference
Contribution to media coverage
Arthur Thompson Award DMA

The Sikh Solider
Protected Existence
Lon-emotion
Art & Design
CUSU
@covcampus

Birmingham Film Festival UK City of Culture Artspace Coventry University Community Award Source Award

Sherrie Edgar

PORTFOLIO



The Sikh Solder



Great British Menu



Who Wants To Be Me?



Dancing in the Ruins



Ministry of Justice



Just Act Normal



AAJAO



Lobo MODEST



Creative Convergence



Friends and Benefits



Britain's Multicultural Business



Dungeon Gamers